# 503356877 06/18/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3403499

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
THE WALT DISNEY COMPANY (SWITZERLAND) GMBH	06/11/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DISNEY ENTERPRISES, INC.
Street Address:	500 SOUTH BUENA VISTA STREET
City:	BURBANK
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91521

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14743618

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (949)282-1002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9492821000

Email:docketing@farjami.comCorrespondent Name:FARSHAD FARJAMI

Address Line 1: 26522 LA ALAMEDA AVENUE, SUITE 360
Address Line 4: MISSION VIEJO, CALIFORNIA 92691

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0260429
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FARSHAD FARJAMI
SIGNATURE:	/FF/
DATE SIGNED:	06/18/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=0260429 Assignment for 14 743,618 (Disney Swiss to Disney)#page1.tif

PATENT 503356877 REEL: 035863 FRAME: 0502

15-DIS-02A

Attorney Docket No.: 0260429

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, The Walt Disney Company (Switzerland) GmbH, a Swiss Corporation, with offices at Hoeschgasse 45, CH-8008 Zürich, Switzerland (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of United States Patent Application Serial No. 14/743,618, filed 6/18/2015 title "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SCENE-SPACE VIDEO PROCESSING" ("hereinafter "Patent Application") and identified by Docket No. 0260429 in the offices of FARJAMI & FARJAMI LLP; and

WHEREAS <u>DISNEY ENTERPRISES</u>, <u>INC.</u>, a <u>Delaware</u> corporation, with offices at 500 South Buena Vista Street, Burbank, California 91521, U.S.A. (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Patent Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patent Application and all provisionals, divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor(s) certificates, and the like), heretofore or hereafter filed in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof) granted in any foreign countries; and Assignor hereby authorizes and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

In Witness Whereof, Assignor has executed this Assignment by its duly authorized representative.

The W	alt Disney Company (Switzerland) Gm	bН
By:	(16 (200)X	
Name:	Markus Gross	
Title:	Director of Research	
Date: _	1 1, Juni 2015	

15-DIS-021-MEDIA-US-UTL

PATENT REEL: 035863 FRAME: 0503

**RECORDED: 06/18/2015**